502916329 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2962928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE NAMES OF THE 3RD AND 4TH INVENTORS previously recorded on Reel 024998 Frame 0507. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF THE NAMES OF THE 3RD AND 4TH INVENTORS IS JUERGEN SPILL AND ACHIM LOCHER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINHOLD EYDNER	08/27/2010
THOMAS SCHMID	08/27/2010
JUERGEN SPILL	08/27/2010
ACHIM LOCHER	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROZ-BECKERT KG
Street Address:	PARKWEG 2
City:	ALBSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 577-7000

Email: aanders@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7863-98210-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS T. PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas T. Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

PATENT 502916329 REEL: 033452 FRAME: 0918

Total Attachments: 7 source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page1.tif source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page2.tif source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page3.tif source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page4.tif source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page5.tif source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page6.tif source=98210_AssignmentandRecordation#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033452 FRAME: 0919 9/17/2010 7:29:33 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

O:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY COMPANY:P. O. BOX 18415

P	Α	Т	F	N	IT	Α	9	S	IG	۱	JI.	M	IF	١	JT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/16/2010 501292923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reinhold EYDNER	08/27/2010
Thomas SCHMID	08/27/2010
Jurgen spill Juergen	08/27/2010
Armin LOCHER Achim	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Groz-Beckert KG
Street Address:	Parkweg 2
City:	Albstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

202-419-7000

jsamuels@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name:

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 18415

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7863-98210 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman N. Kunitz

Total Attachments: 3

source=7863-98210_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033452 FRAME: 0920 USPTO 9/17/2010 7:29:33 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY COMPANY:P. O. BOX 18415

source=7863-98210_assignment#page2.tif source=7863-98210_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033452 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Reinhold EYDNER of Albstadt, GERMANY; Thomas SCHMID of Balingen, GERMANY; Jürgen SPILL of Nusplingen, GERMANY; and Armin LOCHER of Burladingen, GERMANY hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, have invented certain improvements relating to a NOZZLE BAR FOR A TEXTILE PROCESSING MACHINE, for which said Assignor has caused an application for a United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

	the declaration of the inventor for said application is being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument, said application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; or
	said application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Application Serial No, and
any and	WHEREAS, Groz-Beckert KG, of Parkweg 2, 72458 Albstadt, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including d all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may atted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made; AND

said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; AND

said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith; AND

said Assignor hereby authorizes FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Docket No. 7863-98210 **PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

EXECUTED, this 27-14	day of <u>August</u> , 2010.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Elbord Al-lod-	Signature Kelihold Tyalu
Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher	Name: Reinhold EYDNER
Address: Biesingerstr 18/1 72070 Tubingen, Germany Signature: Vicole Albert Name: Nicole Albert Address: Hofstr. 14 88512 Mengen, Germany	
*	* * * *
*	The second second
EXECUTED, this 27 th	day of <u>August</u> , 2010.
WITNESSES:	day of August, 2010. ASSIGNOR:

744 545 646

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

EXECUTED, this 27th	day of August, 2010.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Echhord Aberbad	Signature:
Name: Echhard Fehrenbacher Address: Biesinserstr. 18/1	Name: <u>Jürgen SPILL</u>
72070 Tubingen Germany	- <u>'</u>
Signature: Nicole Attest	-
Name: Nicole Albert	· -
Address: Hofstr. 14 18512 Hengen, Germany	-
*	* * * *
EXECUTED, this 27th	day of August, 2010.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Ella ord Rober - Sad -	Signature: Admi Koshi
Name: Echhard Fehrenbacher	Name: Armin LOCHER
Address: Giesingarstr. 1011 72070 Tubingen, Germany	- -
Signature: Nicole Attes	
Name: Nicole Albert	-
Name:	
Address: Hotely 14	- - -
Address: Hofstr. 14 18512 Hengen, Germany	

3

RECORDED: 07/31/2014

Docket No. 7863-98210

REEL: 033452 FRAME: 0924